

Æ
SLP(Crl.)... 6077 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../01
(Crl.M.P.6077/01)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/1998 in CRLMA 2539/98
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN MANGABHAI

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 6077/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP and
permission to file addl. affidavit)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R P Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Application for impleadment is allowed.
Issue notice to the High Court of Gujarat. No
notice need be sent to the original respondents.
In the meantime, however, no further steps
need be taken in terms of the directions of the High
Court. However, the Commissioner of Police and the
Superintendents of Police are directed to make
appropriate security arrangements in the court
premises.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar