

₪

SLP(Crl.)No. 291 OF 2002
ITEM No.22

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 291/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/1998 in CRLMA 2539/98

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN MANGABHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit filed on 27th August, 2003, indicating that a proposal has been moved to create new posts of 93 Armed Head Constables and 240 Armed Police Constables for the protection of Taluka Courts in the State. List again on expiry of three months to report further progress in the matter. It is also provided that letter sent by the High Court dated February 13, 2003 shall also be kept under consideration while taking further action in the matter.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master