

\232

SLP(Crl.)No. 291 OF 2002
ITEM No.32

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 291/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/1998 in CRLMA 2539/98 in Crl.A.No.316/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN MANGABHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit)

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Archana Palkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that proposal for creating 93 posts of Head constable and 240 posts of Armed Police Constable has been received by the State Government, for providing security in Taluka Courts. It is further submitted that after going through some other formalities it is likely to be implemented in six weeks. List after six weeks.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master