

"

SLP(Crl.)No. 291 OF 2002  
ITEM No.29

Court No.11

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 291/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/1998 in CRLMA 2539/98 in Crl.a.316/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVIN MANGABHAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to file additional affidavit)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 3/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Bhat,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand out for eight weeks.

The progress made in the matter as to what steps have been taken by the State Govt. for recruitment for providing additional force shall be reported on the next date.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master